amended by repealing subsection 2.04.110(B) and adopting language to read as set forth 
below. [Note to Codifier: Subsections (A), (C), and (D) of Section 2.04.110 are not 
amended by this ordinance.] 

B. Salary.  The City shall pay salary to each member of City Council in the 
amount of One Thousand Two Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($1,214) per month; 
provided, however, that after the date on which any member of Council begins a 
new term of office following the November 2012 General Municipal Election, the 
City shall pay salary to each member of City Council in the amount of One 
Thousand Two Hundred Forty Dollars ($1,240) per month. Provided, further, that 
the City shall pay salary to the Mayor, pursuant to California Government Code 
section 36516.1 and Napa Municipal Code Section 2.04.111, in the amount of 
Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars ($2,428) per month; provided, 
however, that after the date on which any member of Council begins a new term 
of office following the November 2012 General Municipal Election, the City shall 

pay salary to the Mayor in the amount of Two Thousand Four Hundred Eighty  
Dollars ($2,480) per month. 

SECTION 2: Severability.  If any section, sub-section, subdivision, paragraph, 
clause or phrase in this Ordinance, or any part thereof, is for any reason held to be invalid 
or unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining sections or